



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 4177 of 2022

NAVAL DAS MANIKPURI *versus* REGISTRAR FIRMS AND SOCIETIES

Order Sheet

15/01/2026	Mr. Abhinav Tiwari, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Manish Upadhyay, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Sabyasachi Choubey, Govt. Advocate for the State. Learned counsel for the petitioner would submit that the respondents in violation of by-laws of the Chhattisgarh Pradesh Lok Kalaakar Kalyan Sangh has removed the petitioner on 26.08.2022. Issue notice to respondents No. 3 to 19 by ordinary course as well as by registered mode within a week. Process fee be paid within a week. List this case on 10th March, 2026 for final disposal in motion hearing list. In the meantime, the State is directed to place on record the documents pertaining to proceeding conducted by the Registrar and other authorities as this Court has to examine the validity of the election conducted by the authorities. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge
Arun	