

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

NAVAL DAS MANIKPURI **versus** REGISTRAR FIRMS AND SOCIETIES

31.07.2026	Mr. Prabhakr Tiwari, Counsel for the petitioner. Mr. S.S. Choubey, G.A. and Mr. Ravipal Maheshwari, Counsel for the respective respondents. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the reply filed by respondents No. 3 to 9 has been received only yesterday. He, therefore, prays for four weeks' time to file rejoinder. List the matter after four weeks. sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
--------------------------	---